

## **UNC Charlotte Honors College Student Code**

The UNC Charlotte Honors College Student Code applies to every honors student on campus and proceeds from the recognition that access to honors education is a privilege rather than a right. Honors students are expected to behave with honor and integrity in all conduct both on and off campus. Honors students are expected to uphold the highest ideals set forth by the <u>Code of Student Academic Integrity</u>, <u>Code of Student Responsibility</u>, and the <u>Noble Niner UNC Charlotte Honor Code</u>. Honors students are expected to report to the Office of the Dean of Students first-hand knowledge of any violation of the Code of Student Academic Integrity or Code of Student Responsibility. Honors students found to be in violation of these codes and who, as a consequence, lose their good standing in the University are subject to additional penalties. These may include: probationary status in the relevant honors program or the Honors College; suspension or expulsion from the honors program and/or Honors College; loss of priority registration; loss of the right to participate in honors program and Honors College events; and loss of other honors program and/or Honors College privileges as deemed appropriate. Students have the right to appeal any penalties to the Executive Director of the Honors College.

Honors students are expected to willingly accept the UNC Charlotte Honors College Student Code and to affirm their acceptance in writing upon admission to any honors program (students already enrolled in honors programs are expected to willingly accept the code upon adoption by the Honors Council, which occurred 4/21/2015). Acceptance of the UNC Charlotte Honors College Student Code then applies and is held binding upon student conduct for the duration of the student's tenure in any honors program.

Honors students are expected to write and sign the following pledge when submitting any honors assignment or academic exercise: "On my honor, I submit that I have complied with all standards as set forth in the UNC Charlotte Code of Student Academic Integrity and Code of Student Responsibility."

Honors Student:		
(800 #)	(student signature)	(date)
Honors Program Director:		

\*Please retain copies of all signed forms in the director's honors program files